Summary of Quotations

M03875 EPHESUS LIGHTING FOR B.R. RIVER
CENTER

Commodity:

91039

Category:

Janitorial Commercial
Agency:

Library
ADDENDUM 1
Delivery Requirements:
YES

Date:

REVISED

5/23/2022

Requisition No:

N/A

Bid Opening:
or
Closing Date

5/23/2022

5/23/2022

Purchase Period:

Sealed Bid _X_ Price Inquiry___Definite Quantities_X_

5/11/2020
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Item
No.

DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY

QUANTITY

UNIT OF
MEASURE

Extended

Unit Price Price

Unit Price

Extended
Price

Unit Price

Extended

Price Unit Price

Extended
Price

Unit Price

Extended

Extended Price Price

Unit Price

Unit Price

Extended
Price

0001

EPHESUS LumaSport 8 PRO LUMINAIRE
EPH-LS-08-640CS-BLK-CT-80-55-CCW-BY-HEG-BP-
ST

CCT Tunable White LED Sports & Entertainment
Luminaire (NEMA 5 Optic)

20

Each

2,475.0000

oooz

EPHESUS LumaSport 8 PRO LUMINAIRE
EPH-LS-08-640CS-BLK-CT-80-45-CCW-BY-HEG-BP-
ST

CCT Tunable White LED Sports & Entertainment
Luminaire (NEMA 4 Optic)

38

Each

2,475.0000

ooo3

EPHESUSSP
AF-0211/ INSTALL LASER KIT

Each

306.0000

o004

EPHESUS LumaSport 8 PRO DRIVER BOX
EPH-LS-08-640CS-BLK-XV-LB-BY-AQ00-ST
Luminaire driver box for LS-08 lights

58

Each

N/A

0005

EPHESUSSP
EPH-LS-CAT-N-X-U-B/ UNV. CATWALK BRACKET

74

Each

189.0000

0006

EPHESUS PRISM RGBA LUMINAIRE
PM-RGBA-5-VX-BLK-LB-Add Alt 1
RGBA LED Sports & Entertainment Luminaire

16

Each

2,820.0000

ooo7

FRONT END CONTROL SYSTEM
MSC4 Unison Mesaic 2048 Channel Show
Controller

Each

3,132.0000

o008

EPHESUSSP
EPH-PSU/ EPEHUS REMOTE PROJECT START UP

Each

3,132.0000

0009

Network Control Equipment

PATCH PANEL 24X - 2U 19" rack-mount patch panel
with 24 open slots

2100A2008

Each

940.0000

0010

Network Control Equipment
Cat5e Modular Jack for above Patch Panel
Nz027

24

Each

7.0000

0011

Network Control Equipment
MAP BR1 - 1U Brush Grommet Panel
SGE1061

Each

188.0000

0012

Network Control Equipment
2' CATS5 Patch cable, black

N4035

24

Each

7.0000
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0013

Network Control Equipment

CISCO SG350-28P - Cisco Switch

- 24 RJ-45 ports of 10/100/1000 PoE+ (195W total
allowance)

-2 combo ports of RJ-45 or mini-GBIC/SFP

- 2 ports of mini-GBIC/SFP

SGN1256-M

1 Each

752.0000

0014

Network Control Equipment
6 Outlet Fiber Termination Box
N2D18

1 Each

502.0000

0015

Network Control Equipment

LC Fiber Adapter for Fiber Termination Box
- Duplex, 1 adapter required per fiber run
SGN1253

4 Each

502.0000

0016

Netwerk Control Equipment

LC Patch Cable for use with Fiber Termination box
- 2.0M Length - OM3 50/125 10G

SGM1612

4 Each

502,0000

0017

Network Control Equipment

CISCO MGBSX1 - Mini-GBIC/SFP for Cisco Switch
SX Fiber - LC Connector

SGN1021

4 Each

502.0000

o018

DIN-RM - 4U 19" rack mount kit for DIN rail products.
includes mounting hardware, ground terminal block,
and DIN rail clamp

1 Each

18,793.0000

0019

Custom Net Box in Catwalk

Custom SNB-8

1-5 - Port Switch

1 - Power Supply with Surge Suppressor
2 -4 Port DMX GATEWAYS

1 Each

6,265.0000

0020

Custom Net Box in Catwalk
Fiber Term Box VCFIBERDUALMXBOX

1 Each

6,265.0000

0021

Custom DMX and Net Floor Level
Custom SNB-8

1-5 - Port Switch

1 - Power Supply with Surge Suppressor
1 - RSN-DMX4-DIN Gateway

3 Each

3,132.0000

0022

Custom DMX and Net Floor Level
Fiber Term Box

3 Each

VCDMXFIBERBOX

3,132.0000
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0023

Mosaic Touchscreen

M-TS-4 - Black RAL 9004 Mosaic Touchscreen
Station with black faceplate and black

overlay to include:

1 -4.3" Touchscreen Control Interface

1 - Ethernet interface for system connection

TO BE FITTED INTO PORTABLE CASE WITH NET
JACK

2 Each

943.0000

0024

Mosaic Touchscreen

MTPC-SBB - Surface-mount Backbox Kit
Compatible with Mosaic Tessera and Mosaic
Touchscreen hardware

2 Each

943.0000

0025

Mosaic Button Station

M108-4-US - Unison Mosalc M108 8-Button Station -
Black Metal Bezel

10/100 Base-TX Ethernet PoE Only

Fits 1 Gang US RACO back box

1 Each

376.0000

0026

Control Plug-in Stations

ECPB NET / NET - ETCNet / ETCNet Control Plug-in
Station with: 2 - RJ-45 (568B) Connectors in XLR
cases

1 Each

352.0000

0027

Control Plug-in Stations
ECPB PB2 - ETC 2-gang Surface Mount Back Box
(2.5" deep)

1 Each

352.0000
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0028

Control Plug-in Stations
ECPB NET - ETCNet Control Plug-in Station with:
1 - RJ-45 (568B) Connector in XLR case

2 Each

352.0000

0028

Control Plug-In Stations
ECPB PB1 - ETC 1-gang Surface Mount Back Box
{2.5" deep)

2 Each

352.0000

0030

Control Plug-in Stations

ECPB DMX IN/ DMX IN { NET / NET - DMX Input /
DMX Input / Net / Net

Control Plug-in Station with: 2 - XLR-SMDM3 DMX In
Connectors 2 - RJ-45

(568B) Connector in XLR case

3 Each

352.0000

0031

Control Plug-in Stations
45BD-4 - ETC 4-gang Surface Mount Back Box (3.5"
deep)

3 Each

308.0000

0032

Control Gateways

RSN-DMX2-1-P-4 - Response Mk2 Two-port
DMX/RDM Portable Gateway to include:

- Gateway Electronics with two 5-pin XLR DMX input
connectors

- Back hox with mounting bracket and Ethernet
input

- Display and 4-button user interface

- Black Finish

2 Each

2,256.0000

0033

ALL ADDITIONAL materials and Labor required for
the demolition of existing lighting system and the
installation and testing of new lighting system.

1 Each

350,000.0000

Vendors
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